

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

State: UT
 County: EMERY AND SANPETE
 MANTI-LA SAL

Opened at: FHWA Division Office, SLC, Utah
 By: Carlos Machado
 Date: 04/25/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: MS. LEEANN BUSH

Title: A/E CONTRACT SPECIALIST Date: 04/26/2006

Contract Awarded to: BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Date: 05/04/2006

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 90 NORTH 200 EAST LOA, UT 84747-0249	787,682.50	
RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC 911 EVERETT PLACE #1 REXBURG, ID 83440	932,549.00	
PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL TEAM 2955 SOUTH WEST TEMP SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84115	1,147,737.50	
K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC. 1333 E. MAIDSON AVENUE, SUITE EL CAJON, CA 92021	1,305,477.70	
Engineer's Estimate	947,847.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/25/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	65,000.00	65,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		114,000.00	114,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		81,984.70	81,984.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85,000.00	85,000.00
15206-0000	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	13.75	350.00	4,812.50
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		500.00	6,875.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		400.00	5,500.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		700.00	9,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	8,250.00
15210-1000	STA	CENTERLINE, STAKING			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	14.50	200.00	2,900.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		200.00	2,900.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		175.00	2,537.50
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		600.00	8,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,900.00
15216-2000	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20.50	300.00	6,150.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		300.00	6,150.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		300.00	6,150.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		760.00	15,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,125.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		65,000.00	65,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		35,000.00	35,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		3,300.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/25/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,700	7.50	12,750.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		4.00	6,800.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		5.00	8,500.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		14.00	23,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	7,650.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	750	9.00	6,750.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		14.00	10,500.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		14.00	10,500.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		17.00	12,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	5,250.00
15706-1600	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		2,500.00	5,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		4,000.00	8,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		3,700.00	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	4,800.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	500	8.00	4,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		45.00	22,500.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		45.00	22,500.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		90.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	20,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		6,000.00	24,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		6,500.00	26,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		19,000.00	76,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	18,000.00
20301-0700	EACH	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	7	15.00	105.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		100.00	700.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		40.00	280.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		200.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/25/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		1,000.00	3,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		2,000.00	6,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		1,900.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	2,850.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	12,300	15.00	184,500.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		12.00	147,600.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		14.50	178,350.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		17.00	209,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	184,500.00
20706-0000	SQYD	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	350	55.00	19,250.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		30.00	10,500.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		35.00	12,250.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		90.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	21,000.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	80	100.00	8,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		100.00	8,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		150.00	12,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		80.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	8,400.00
25205-0000	CUYD	ROCK BUTTRESS			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,750	45.00	78,750.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		80.00	140,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		110.00	192,500.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		57.00	99,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	140,000.00
30301-1000	STA	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	6.80	750.00	5,100.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		500.00	3,400.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		750.00	5,100.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		1,200.00	8,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/25/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30801-2000	CUYD	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	660	50.00	33,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		60.00	39,600.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		60.00	39,600.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		44.00	29,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	29,700.00
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	500	70.00	35,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		40.00	20,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		32.00	16,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		110.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	15,000.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		2,000.00	4,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		2,000.00	4,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		2,375.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60802-0600	LNFT	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 6			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	530	55.00	29,150.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		25.00	13,250.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		25.00	13,250.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		50.00	26,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	18,550.00
61001-0000	LNFT	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	7,000	23.75	166,250.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		30.00	210,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		32.00	224,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		27.88	195,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	210,000.00
61002-0000	LNFT	COLLECTOR SYSTEM			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	460	35.00	16,100.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		63.00	28,980.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		70.00	32,200.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		36.00	16,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	9,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/25/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0200	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	75.00	1,500.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		90.00	1,800.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		80.00	1,600.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		142.00	2,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
62201-0450	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	65.00	1,300.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		100.00	2,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		120.00	2,400.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		192.00	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	2,600.00
62201-0900	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	75.00	1,500.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		120.00	2,400.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		110.00	2,200.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		220.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	30	95.00	2,850.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		150.00	4,500.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		120.00	3,600.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		275.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	3,900.00
62201-3400	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	150.00	3,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		150.00	3,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		95.00	1,900.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		260.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	30	40.00	1,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		35.00	1,050.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		37.20	1,116.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/25/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	24	100.00	2,400.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		141.00	3,384.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		100.00	2,400.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		110.00	2,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,880.00
62302-1100	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	106	150.00	15,900.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		175.00	18,550.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		180.00	19,080.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		235.00	24,910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	19,080.00
62407-0000	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	850	8.00	6,800.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		8.00	6,800.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		10.00	8,500.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		7.50	6,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	17,000.00
62511-1000	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	6,500	0.40	2,600.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		1.00	6,500.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		0.34	2,210.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		0.23	1,495.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.55	3,575.00
62511-2000	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	13,900	0.36	5,004.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		0.60	8,340.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		0.40	5,560.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		1.10	15,290.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.80	11,120.00
62516-2000	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20,300	0.35	7,105.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		0.50	10,150.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		0.60	12,180.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		1.12	22,736.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	7,105.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/25/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 08-1(1)

Project Name: EPHRAIM TO ORANGEVILLE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0100	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	18	35.00	630.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		80.00	1,440.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		35.00	630.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		130.00	2,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	414.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	50	50.00	2,500.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		42.00	2,100.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		30.00	1,500.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		86.00	4,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	90	20.00	1,800.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		80.00	7,200.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		90.00	8,100.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		150.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	6,750.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	24	50.00	1,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		200.00	4,800.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		30.00	720.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		250.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	960.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	326	1.00	326.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		30.00	9,780.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		24.00	7,824.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		177.00	57,702.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	4,238.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	900	15.00	13,500.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		30.00	27,000.00
		PACHECO CORP - PNK CONSTRUCTORS, LL		30.00	27,000.00
		K.C. EQUIPMENT, INC.		25.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	36,000.00